1.1
1.2
1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

03/02/16 REVISOR SGS/JL 16-6108

SENATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA
EIGHTY-NINTH SESSION

(SENATE AUTHORS: SCHMIT, Jensen, Sheran, Miller and Senjem)

as introduced

S.F. No. 2506

DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
03/10/2016 4952  Introduction and first reading
Referred to Commerce
03/23/2016 Comm report: To pass as amended and re-refer to Health, Human Services and Housing

A bill for an act

relating to health insurance; seeking federal approval to reduce Minnesota's

geographic rating areas to eight.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Sec. 1. MNSURE DESIGNATED RATING AREAS.

The commissioner of commerce shall seek any necessary federal approvals to

change the state's designated geographic rating areas from nine to eight for purposes of

setting health plan premiums under MNsure.

Sec. 1. 1



